
80 South Swan Street, Albany, New York 12210 │ 518-457-8462 │www.criminaljustice.ny.gov 

 

 

KATHY HOCHUL 
Governor 

ROSSANA ROSADO 
Commissioner 

CILLIAN FLAVIN 
Deputy Commissioner 

Grant Award Notice 

Grantee/Contractor:  
Albany County Crime Victim and Sexual Violence Center 

 
Date: 
 November 7, 2024 

Program Name:  
FY23 Sexual Assault Services Formula Grant Program  

 Award Amount: $17,447 

Signatory Name and Title:  
Michael McLaughlin , Deputy County Executive 

 
Period Dates:  
7/1/24 to 6/30/25 

Email:  
grantcontracts@albanycountyny.gov 

 Contract Number: T652298 

SFS Vendor ID No.: 1000002428   

Program Description: The Sexual Assault Services Formula Program (SAS Formula Program) was created by 
the Violence Against Women and Department of Justice Reauthorization Act of 2005 (VAWA 2005), 34 U.S.C. § 
12511. The SAS Formula Program directs grant dollars to states and territories to assist them in supporting rape 
crisis centers (including governmental rape crisis centers not in territories and tribal governmental programs) 
and nonprofit, nongovernmental organizations that provide core services, direct intervention, and related 
assistance to victims of sexual assault, regardless of age. The award amount listed above is contingent upon 
the completion and submission (as applicable) of all contractual obligations as well as approval by the NYS 
Division of Budget and execution of the grant contract by the NYS Office of the State Comptroller. 

 
 
Additional Programmatic Information:  This notice represents a fixed term award for DOJ’s OVW 
2023 Sexual Assault Services Formula Program for the period of 7/1/24 to 6/30/25. Your award 
information is available to access in the NYS DCJS electronic Grants Management System 
(GMS). OFPA GMS Access Notice 
Grantees are required to complete the following in the DCJS GMS by November 22, 2024: 

 Enter budget for current period in GMS totaling your award amount.  
 Enter standardized work plan in GMS.  

 Upload signed Sexual Harassment Prevention Certification 

 Attach current Workers’ Compensation and NYS Disability Benefits Certificates with 
DCJS as the certificate holder. 

 
Grant Questions 

PRIMARY CONTACT 
Kyesha Allen 

Public Safety Grants Representative  
NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services  

Office of Program Development and Funding  
Phone: 518-457-8934  

Email: kyesha.allen@dcjs.ny.gov 

SECONDARY CONTACT 
Sophia Dunn 

Public Safety Grants Representative  
NYS Division of Criminal Justice Services  

Office of Program Development and Funding  
Phone:518-457-7295   

Email: Sophia.Dunn@dcjs.ny.gov 
 
*Please note that prospective awards and award amounts are subject to funding 
availability and control agency approval prior to contract execution.


